METRO

Powered by
{7 Civic Results

Time
7:30 am
7:40 AM

8:00 am

8:30 am

8:45 am
9:00 am

9:15 AM

10:00 AM

May

ors

CAUCUS

2025 Chair
Mayor Guyleen Castriotta, Broomfield

2025 Vice Chairs
Mayor Kyle Schlachter, Littleton
Meredith Leighty, Northglenn

Full Caucus Meeting
Wednesday, August 6, 2025

7:30am - 10:00 am
Denver Zoo

AGENDA

Description
Welcome and Introductions
Zoo Presentation

Wildfire Urban Interface (WUI) Code
Presentation

Regional Air Quality Council Presentation

Committee Update

Break
Mayors Only Discussion

Adjourn to Zoo Tours

Upcoming Events:

Speaker/Facilitator
Chair, Mayor Guyleen Castriotta
CEO, Bert Vescolani

Boulder County Commissioner, Ashley
Stolzman

Mike Silverstein, Executive Director
RAQC

Committee Chairs

Chair, Mayor Guyleen Castriotta

Chair, Mayor Guyleen Castriotta

e Sustainability & Resiliency Committee: Zoom 8/14/2025 12-1:30pm
e Transportation & Mobility Committee: Zoom 8/11/2025 1:30-3:00pm
e Housing Committee: Zoom 10/2/2025 12-1:30pm



	Full Caucus Meeting

