

2025 Vice ChairsMayor Kyle Schlachter, Littleton
Meredith Leighty, Northglenn

Full Caucus Meeting Wednesday, August 6, 2025 7:30 am – 10:00 am Denver Zoo

AGENDA

Time	Description	Speaker/Facilitator
7:30 am	Welcome and Introductions	Chair, Mayor Guyleen Castriotta
7:40 AM	Zoo Presentation	CEO, Bert Vescolani
8:00 am	Wildfire Urban Interface (WUI) Code Presentation	Boulder County Commissioner, Ashley Stolzman
8:30 am	Regional Air Quality Council Presentation	Mike Silverstein, Executive Director RAQC
8:45 am	Committee Update	Committee Chairs
9:00 am	Break	
9:15 AM	Mayors Only Discussion	Chair, Mayor Guyleen Castriotta
10:00 AM	Adjourn to Zoo Tours	Chair, Mayor Guyleen Castriotta

Upcoming Events:

Sustainability & Resiliency Committee: Zoom 8/14/2025 12-1:30pm
 Transportation & Mobility Committee: Zoom 8/11/2025 1:30-3:00pm

• Housing Committee: Zoom 10/2/2025 12-1:30pm